

. S. 1633  
. 37 REGISTERED No, -S\_1639  
Y

The Gazette Pee of akiztaw

a INARY  
PUBLISHED BY

ISLAMABAD, SATURDAY, APRIL 12, 1975

## PART I

Acts, Ordinances, President's Orders and Regulations  
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT  
Islamabad, the 12th April, 1975

The following Acts of Parliament received the assent of the President on the 8th April, 1975, and are hereby published for general information :—

### ACT No. XXXIV OF 1975

An Act further to amend the West Pakistan Ordinance, 1959

Wuereas it is expedient further to amend the West Pakistan Rangers Ordinance, 1959 (W.P. Ordinance No. XIV of 1959), for the purposes hereinafter appearing ;

It is hereby enacted as follows :—

1. Short title and commencement.—(1) This Act may be called the West Pakistan Rangers (Amendment) Act, 1975.

(2) It shali come into force at once.

2. General amendment of West Pakistan Ordinance No. XIV of 1959.—  
In the West Pakistan Rangers Ordinance, 1959 (W.P. Ordinance No. XIV of 1959), hereinafter referred to as the said Ordinance, for the words “ West Pakistan Rangers”, wherever occurring, the words ““ Pakistan Rangers” shall be substituted.

3. Amendment of section 13, West Pakistan Ordinance No. XIV of 1959.—  
In the said Ordinance, in section 13, in clauses (a) and (e), for the word “ Central ” the word “ Federal” shall be substituted.

4, Amendment of section 21, West Pakistan Ordinance No. XIV of 1959.—  
In the said Ordinance, in section 21, in sub-section (1), for the words “Central Government” the words “ Federal Government” shall be substituted.

te

Price: Ps. 37

[2000 Ex. Gaz.]